.

{ - ‘d" . . 1
~ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

'RE

. Twelve (12) ) AlG 02 1990 RES-B7-397 dtd 18/90
CODE : T ADMINISTERED BY (17 ofhar than Item 6) cooﬂ
.S, Nuclear Regulatory Comuission

Division of Contracts & Property Manzgement
Washington, D.C. 20555

") PR AMENDOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

—

FNAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, Stele ond ZIP Code)

PRIME: U.S. Small Business Administrction

1020 Main Street, Suite 290 96 OATCO (SEEITEM 11)
Boise, ldaho 83702
SUB: Scient,ch, lnc. mu.z‘())mnrnnon OF CONTHRAC T/ORDER
SB-08710203
P.0. Box 1406 x| NRC-04-87-397
Idaho Falls, 1D 83403-1406 56 GATED BEETTEN 197
cooE [FACILITY COOE e 3/2/87

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

ﬁ The avowe nuriterad solicitation is amendes as set forth in Htem 14 The hour and date sowcifwd tar receiptof € s D isextenced, | [j 15 NOL ex:

1enaed
Ollers moust ackno - e receipt al 1his amendment prior 1o thie hour and date specilied in the sohciiahon of as amended by one of the foliowing methods

{a) By compleiing (12 8 and 16, and r@WINING e COMIES of e amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on pach copy of the ofic:
submitten, o (@) Sy sevarate leiter or telegram which includes a refecence to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
(N REJECTION OF YOUK QFFER 1l by virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an ofter already subminted, such change may be made by telegram of
I tter . provided each elegeam or letter makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment, and 1s received Dror 10 the gpening hour and date specified

T3 ACCOUNTING ARD APPHOPRIATION DATA {If required)

APPN No.: 31X0200.600 BER No.: 0601925010 FIN No.: D17600 Obligate: $34.769.00
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

o
- 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
77‘7\“77-‘\?:- ST RRDER IS 5SUED PURSUANT TO:! (Apecify autharnty) x”.i"r‘"é‘»i;\‘ﬁ-."{s's‘s—v':z;u‘ﬂi‘.‘&“."r?-:f"ﬁ"ﬁt'ﬁ.\‘ﬁm‘ﬂ«t‘&r”
THRACT ORDEIR NO. INILTEM J0A

s e e e Al i A e e "

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO AEFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying affice,
appropriation date, efc j SET FORTH IN ITEM j4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

g

: C.THIS SUPOLENENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF :

X | Mutual agreement of the parties Tiiad Reitl

O OTHER (3pweiy 1y e of modification and authorily)

E IMPORTANT: Coniracior [_J 15 NOtL, [_X} is required 1o sign this document and return .._‘1-_.,_ copes 1o the issuing office

18 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFCICATION (Grganited by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject maitvr where feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGES

€ «Cepl as PrOVies Neren a1 Lermy  nit £OndiLong of the document relerenced in ltein 9A 0« 10A_ as heretolore changed, remaini unchanged and in futl force

ang ellect
15A,. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print] T6A NAME AML TITLE JOF CONTHRACTING OF FICER (Type or print)
SEE SIGNATURE PAGE SEE SIGNATURE PAGE
T CONTRACTOR GFFEROH ST OATE SICNED|16H URTLDRTATLS OF REMLWICA |1e€ DAIL S1GET
[ 4 L ) l
85y in S RIT A ! v ok Coamtee tong (2 ieer)
(FEA IR LT 17 B e A 501 STANDARD FORM 30 (#e v
CREVIOUS £11T0 % Lt nak g P ey tined Dy LSA
FaR (a8 CFiy $32al -

900914045 900906
C-04-87-397 PNV

i
0
I
\




The purpose of this mod'fication is

NRC-04-87-397
S8-08710203
Modification No. 12
Page 2 of 4

- (1) modify the Statement of Work to

include additional tasks .hich fall within the existing contract scope, (2)
provide additional ‘unding vhich increase the obligated and ceiling amounts,
and (3) extend the perind of performance th-ough September 30, 1990.
Accordingly, the contract 1s hereby modified as follows:

1.

Under Section B.1, Consideration and Obligation, is revised by
increased the total ceiling amount of the contract by $34,769.00 from:
$307,135.00 to $341,904.00. A breakdown of the total contract ceiling

amount is as follows:

Fixed Price for basic contract effort -

Cost ceiiing for Additional Support - Task 8

specified in Section C

Cost ceiliny for travel associates
with Additional Support - Task 8 -

Cost-Plus~Fixed-Fee for performance

of Tasks 1 through 5 added to the
contract under Modification No. 3
($40,170.00 represents reimbursable

cost and $3,615.00 represented fixed

fee) .

Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee for performance

of Tasks added to the contract under
Modification No. 5 ($90,341.00 represents
reimbursable cost and $7,227.00
represents fixed fee) ’

Cost-Plus~-Fixed~Fee for performance

of Tasks added to the contract under
Modification No. 7 ($1i3,610.00
represents reimbursable cost and
$10,225.00 represents fixed fee) -

Cost-Plus-rixed-Fee for performance

of Tasks added to the contract under

this Modification No. 12 ($31,981.00
represents reimbursable costs and
$2,788.00 represents fixed fee) -

$ 33,930.00

$ 5,425.00

$ 2.,592.00

$ 43,785.00

$ 97,568.00

$123,835.00

$ 34,769.00



NRC=04-87-397
$B8-08710203
Modification No. 12
Page 3 of 4

2. Section C.1, Statement of Work, is modified to include the additional
tasks fdentified in the Attached Statement of Work. The contractor's
proposal dated March 23, 1990 is hereby incorporated by reference.

3. Under Section F.4, Duration of Cantract Period, is deleted in its
entirety and the following senti.ce is substitute in lieu thereof:

"This contract shall commence on March 2, 1987 and shall expire on.
September 30, 1990."

Al other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged



‘o TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

Signature Page

SUBCONTRACTOR:

Scientechy Inc
hAfK L& @W‘

Name: Mira M. Reseigh

Title: pirector of Contracts g

PRIME CONTRACTOR:

U.S5. Small

By:

Nemw ! (L i mr___‘
Title: ___.CnnILactmgﬂm.e:.LSBA___

PROCURING OFFICE:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conrn5510n

By: 7\4#4& L7 j@%

Hame: Sharon Bell

Title: Contracting Officer

Date:

Date:

Date:

NRC-04-87-397
$8-08710203

Modification No, 12
Page 4 of 4

8/27/90

—Yalie2

//?// %




ATTACHMENT

MODIFICATION TO NRC-04-87-397
(Modification 12)

Add the following tasks:

L Revise cost-benefit report based on further hrt review comments due to
change in direction of how the proposed resolution should best be
implemented.

Estimated Level of Effort: 3 staff-months
fstimated completion date: 2-28-90

Attend 1 ACRS meeting end attend 1 CRGR meeting. These meetings are i«
be held in the Washington, D.C. area. Dates are still to be established,
The contractor is to attend the meetings and prepare responses to any
auestions raised at those meetings.

Fetimated Level of Effort: 1 staff-month
Fetimated Completion Date: September

’




